TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT		04/26/2012	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG M, INC.	
Street Address:	12 Vreeland Ave	
City:	Totowa	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	BIG M FUNDING CORP.	
Street Address:	12 Vreeland Ave.	
City:	Totowa	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1195420	ANNIE SEZ
Registration Number:	1229811	ANNIESEZ:
Registration Number:	1560220	ANNIE SEZ:
Registration Number:	1497214	ANNIE SEZ:
Registration Number:	1518061	ANNIE SEZ:
Registration Number:	2246244	ANNIE SEZ
Registration Number:	2036626	ANNIE SEZ

TRADEMARK 1952

066\$ H

Registration Number:	2781758	ANNIE SEZ	
Registration Number:	2018944	ANNIE SEZ YOU'RE NOT THE ONLY ONE WITH THE OBSESSION	
Registration Number:	1432542	ANNIE SEZ: IT'S NOT JUST A STORE, IT'S AN OBSESSION.	
Registration Number:	1343602	ANNIE SEZ: THE RIGHT LOOK THE RIGHT LABEL THE RIGHT PRICE	
Registration Number:	1447629	FUSION	
Registration Number:	2543904	FUSION	
Registration Number:	3372733	FUSION	
Registration Number:	2876832	FUSION	
Registration Number:	3277978	FUSION DENIM	
Registration Number:	3252535	FUSION JEANS	
Registration Number:	1552970	FUSION KIDS	
Registration Number:	1510201	FUSION SPORT	
Registration Number:	2873893	GIRLS WITH CURVES	
Registration Number:	2746260	M	
Registration Number:	1484257	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	1484327	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	3290171	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	3063775	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	2295956	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	2554846	MANDEE	
Registration Number:	1484258	MANDEE SHOP	
Registration Number:	1484711	MANDEE SHOPS	
Registration Number:	2301747	MANDEE SHOPS	
Registration Number:	2631114	MANDEE TO THE RESCUE!	
Registration Number:	3062020	MANDEE TO THE RESCUE	
Registration Number:	3369997	MUST BE MANDEE	
Registration Number:	2121672	TENDER SECRETS	
Registration Number:	2313388	TENDER SECRETS M	
Registration Number:	3034062	TENDER SECRETS	
Registration Number:	1089933	T. H. MANDY	
Registration Number:	2956724	TROVARÉ	
Registration Number:	3415417	TROVARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0953 **Fax Number**: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14670.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Weinstein, Esq.
Signature:	/Lawrence A. Weinstein/
Date:	04/26/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Big M (Release of TM Security Interest)#page1.tif source=Big M (Release of TM Security Interest)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0954

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent"), of a security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1, and associated goodwill therein owned by or accruing to Big M, Inc., and Big M Funding Corp. ("Grantor"), pursuant to a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2008, at Reel 3831, Frame 0001, hereby releases, forever discharges, terminates, cancels and relinquishes unto Grantor its security interest in Grantor's right, title and interests in, or to, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto as well as any other trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade numbers, or other indicia of origin and associated good will belonging to Grantor for which a security interest may have been granted concurrently or thereafter.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the day of April, 2012.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

Title: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Matthew T. O'Keefe Senior Vice President

14670/21 04/26/2012 20363675.1

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER OF RECORD
Annie sez: (and design)	1,195,420	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (and design)	1,229,811	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (bulbous print) (red & white)	1,560,220	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (italicized)	1,497,214	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (italicized)	1,518,061	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez (w/o colon)	2,246,244	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez (w/o colon)	2,036,626	Big M, Inc.
ANNIE SEZ (words only)	2,781,758	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez (w/o colon) You're not the only one with The Obsession	2,018,944	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (italicized) IT'S NOT JUST A STORE, IT'S AN OBSESSION	1,432,542	Big M, Inc.
Annie sez: (italicized) The Right Look The Right Label – The Right Price	1,343,602	Big M, Inc.
FUSION	1,447,629	Big M, Inc.
FUSION (AND DESIGN)	2,543,904	Big M, Inc.
FUSION (words only)	3,372,733	Big M, Inc.
FUSION (words only)	2,876,832	Big M, Inc.
FUSION DENIM (words only)	3,277,978	Big M, Inc.
FUSION JEANS (words only)	3,252,535	Big M, Inc.
FUSION KIDS	1,552,970	Big M, Inc.
FUSION SPORT	1,510,201	Big M, Inc.
GIRLS WITH CURVES	2,873,893	Big M, Inc.
M (in stylized oval)	2,746,260	Big M, Inc.
Mandee	1,484,257	Big M, Inc.
Mandee	1,484,327	Big M, Inc.
Mandee (words only)	3,290,171	Big M, Inc.
Mandee	3,063,775	Big M, Inc.
Mandee (in a stylized oval)	2,295,956	Big M, Inc.
Mandee (in a stylized oval)	2,554,846	Big M, Inc.
Mandee Shop	1,484,258	Big M, Inc.
Mandee Shops	1,484,711	Big M, Inc.
Mandee Shops	2,301,747	Big M, Inc.
Mandee to the rescue! (in stylized oval)	2,631,114	Big M, Inc.
Mandee to the rescue (words only)	3,062,020	Big M, Inc.
Must be Mandee	3,369,997	Big M, Inc.
Tender Secrets (w/ hearts)	2,121,672	Big M, Inc.
Tender Secrets (M design)	2,313,388	Big M, Inc.
Tender Secrets (words only)	3,034,062	Big M, Inc.
T.H. MANDY	1,089,933	Big M, Inc.
TROVARE	2,956,724	Big M, Inc.
TROVARE	3,415,417	Big M, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004765 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 04/26/2012